

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/24/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 385-451, 016EB-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. I6m0, i6lx & i6ly
Engineer's Estimate \$ 84,827.08

COUNTY: Jackson, Erosion Control
Lawrence & Pennington

CONTRACT TIME: Nov 18, 2022

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		All Terrain Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
016EB-452, i6lx									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,800.00	15,800.00
002	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	10.00	20.00	12.25	24.50
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	50.00		0.00	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
005	Reset Delineator	Each	2.00		0.00	25.00	50.00	18.25	36.50
006	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	126.00		0.00	3.00	378.00	2.10	264.60
007	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
009	Class C Riprap	Ton	470.00		0.00	60.00	28,200.00	58.00	27,260.00
010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,385.00	2,385.00
011	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	86.00		0.00	5.00	430.00	3.65	313.90
012	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	530.00		0.00	5.00	2,650.00	2.15	1,139.50
013	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	43.00		0.00	125.00	5,375.00	195.00	8,385.00
090W-452, i6ly									
014	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,100.00	15,100.00
015	Remove Fence	Ft	120.00		0.00	2.00	240.00	0.40	48.00
016	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	140.00		0.00	2.00	280.00	0.80	112.00
017	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	45.00		0.00	20.00	900.00	50.00	2,250.00
018	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	680.00	680.00
019	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	120.00		0.00	15.00	1,800.00	1.50	180.00
020	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	48.00		0.00	10.00	480.00	2.10	100.80
021	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	500.00	500.00	320.00	320.00
022	Class C Riprap	Ton	150.00		0.00	85.00	12,750.00	58.00	8,700.00
023	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	275.00	275.00
024	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	140.00		0.00	6.00	840.00	6.60	924.00
025	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	90.00		0.00	5.00	450.00	2.15	193.50
385-451, i6m0									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
027	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80
028	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	63.00		0.00	5.00	315.00	2.10	132.30
029	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	360.00	360.00
030	Class C Riprap	Ton	17.00		0.00	90.00	1,530.00	64.40	1,094.80
031	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
032	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	8.00		0.00	10.00	80.00	2.15	17.20
TOTAL					0.00		77,532.80		102,111.40

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/24/22 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 385-451, 016EB-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. I6m0, i6lx & i6ly
Engineer's Estimate \$ 84,588.43

COUNTY: Jackson, Erosion Control
Lawrence &
Pennington

CONTRACT TIME: Nov 18, 2022

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Dakota Prairie Landscape New Underwood SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
016EB-452, i6lx									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,575.00	16,575.00		0.00
002	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	2.00	25.00	50.00	16.00	32.00		0.00
003	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	50.00	30.00	1,500.00	100.00	5,000.00		0.00
004	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00		0.00
005	Reset Delineator	Each	2.00	25.00	50.00	24.00	48.00		0.00
006	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	126.00	4.00	504.00	2.50	315.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00		0.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	900.00	900.00	700.00	700.00		0.00
009	Class C Riprap	Ton	470.00	85.00	39,950.00	80.00	37,600.00		0.00
010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00
011	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	86.00	8.00	688.00	9.50	817.00		0.00
012	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	530.00	10.00	5,300.00	4.50	2,385.00		0.00
013	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	43.00	264.00	11,352.00	125.00	5,375.00		0.00
090W-452, i6ly									
014	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
015	Remove Fence	Ft	120.00	4.00	480.00	2.50	300.00		0.00
016	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	140.00	1.00	140.00	1.25	175.00		0.00
017	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	45.00	30.00	1,350.00	125.00	5,625.00		0.00
018	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
019	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	120.00	12.00	1,440.00	7.00	840.00		0.00
020	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	48.00	4.00	192.00	2.50	120.00		0.00
021	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00		0.00
022	Class C Riprap	Ton	150.00	95.00	14,250.00	125.00	18,750.00		0.00
023	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	350.00	350.00		0.00
024	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	140.00	10.00	1,400.00	8.00	1,120.00		0.00
025	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	90.00	10.00	900.00	4.50	405.00		0.00
385-451, i6m0									
026	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
027	Flagging	Hour	40.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80		0.00
028	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	63.00	4.00	252.00	2.50	157.50		0.00
029	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00		0.00
030	Class C Riprap	Ton	17.00	95.00	1,615.00	200.00	3,400.00		0.00
031	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
032	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	8.00	10.00	80.00	4.50	36.00		0.00
TOTAL					116,007.80		145,690.30		0.00